

## Price Bid

### Schedule-A

Rating: 500 KVA					
Sl. No.	Particular	Unit	Qty.	Rate (In Rs.) (Based on pre. WO)	Amount (In Rs.)
<b>A</b>	<b>Material Portion &amp; repair &amp; rewinding of transformer</b>			P-1-9	
A-1	New HT Copper Winding Assembled, 3 Phase & New LT Copper Winding Assembled, 3 Phase	Kg	450	646.840	291078
A-2	Replacement of gaskets & washer set	Set	1	1215.720	1216
A-3	Metal parts/stud of HT (3 Nos) & LT (4 Nos)	Set	1	4656.960	4657
A-4	Replacement of New HT & LT Bushing (HT-3 os. & LT- 4 nos.)	Set	1	888.030	888
A-5	Replacement of old tap changer with new tap changer	Set	1	3460.050	3460
A-6	Painting of Transformer tank (Inner & Outer), conservator tank, radiators etc.	Lot	1	2173.050	2173
A-7	Replacement/ installation of new breather & silica gel 500 gms	Set	1	626.670	627
A-8	Routine testing i.e. full Load, No Load, Ratio test, Megger/ insulation resistance & high voltage test in the presence of BHEL representatives	Lot	1	3560.040	3560
A-9	Labour charges for opening, taking out core & coil. Cleaning of transformer inner & outer tank, clean of core & reassemble & placing of new copper winding (HT & LT) with proper insulation and support. Reassembly of Complete transformer. weighing of old scrapped/damaged copper winding and new copper winding shall be carried out in the presence of BHEL representatives.	Lot	1	37179.450	37179
A-10	Transortation cost to and fro from BHEL store to contractors works & back to BHEL	Lot	1	1976.040	1976
A-11	<b>Total work item wise "A"</b>				<b>346814</b>
<b>B</b>	<b>Material to be retained by the Party on Chargeable basis</b>				
B-1	Scrapped/damaged copper winding assembly	Kg	450	432.31	194539.5
B-2	Old Transformer Oil EHV Gr. -II	Litre	400	27.21	10884
B-3	Old Tapchanger	Nos	1	550.00	550
B-4	<b>Total Value of "B"</b>				<b>205973.5</b>

*Bidder to fill the below format*

Particular	In Rs.
"B1" lump sum quoted price for head "B" in Rs.	
In Words :	
<i>* B1 can either be equal to or higher than B. If tenderer quotes B1 lower than B then, value enqual to B shall be considered for evaluation of net cost.</i>	
"A1" lump sum quoted price for head "A" in Rs.	
In Words :	
Net cost to BHEL "A1-B1"	
Net cost to BHEL for repair of <i>one no.</i> 500 KVA Transformer i.e. <i>"A1-B1"</i>	
Net cost to BHEL for repair of <i>two no.</i> 500 KVA Transformer i.e. <i>2*("A1-B1")</i>	
In Words :	

*Note :- GST shall be paid extra as per applicable.*

## Price Bid

### Schedule-B

Rating: 315 KVA					
Sl. No.	Particular	Unit	Qty.	Rate (In Rs.) (Based on pre. WO)	Amount (In Rs.)
<b>A</b>	<b>Material Portion &amp; repair &amp; rewinding of transformer</b>			P-1-9	
A-1	New HT Copper Winding Assembled, 3 Phase & New LT Copper Winding Assembled, 3 Phase	Kg	220	638.973	140574
A-2	Replacement of gaskets & washer set	Set	1	958.320	958
A-3	Metal parts/stud of HT (3 Nos) & LT (4 Nos)	Set	1	4583.700	4584
A-4	Replacement of New HT & LT Bushing (HT-3 os. & LT- 4 nos.)	Set	1	767.250	767
A-5	Replacement of old tap changer with new tap changer	Set	1	2896.740	2897
A-6	Painting of Transformer tank (Inner & Outer), consevation tank, radiators etc.	Lot	1	1656.270	1656
A-7	Replacement/ installation of new breather & silica gel 500 gms	Set	1	618.750	619
A-8	Routine testing i.e. full Load, No Load, Ratio test, Megger/ insulation resistance & high voltage test in the presence of BHEL representatives	Lot	1	3699.630	3700
A-9	Labour charges for opening, taking out core & coil. Cleaning of transformer inner & outer tank, clean of core & reassemble & placing of new copper winding (HT & LT) with proper insulation and support. Reassembly of Complete transformer. weighing of old scrapped/damaged copper winding and new copper winding shall be carred out in the presence of BHEL representatives.	Lot	1	32415.570	32416
A-10	Transortation cost to and fro from BHEL store to contractors works & back to BHEL	Lot	1	1946.340	1946
A-11	<b>Total work item wise "A"</b>				190117
<b>B</b>	<b>Material to be retained by the Party on Chargeable basis</b>				
B-1	Scrapped/damaged copper winding assembly	Kg	220	432.31	95108.2
B-2	Old Transformer Oil EHV Gr. -II	Litre	150	27.21	4081.5
B-3	Old Tapchanger	Nos	1	550.00	550
B-4	Total Value of "B"				99739.7

*Bidder to fill the below format*

Particular	In Rs.
"B1" lump sum quoted price for head "B" in Rs.	
In Words :	
<i>* B1 can either be equal to or higher than B. If tenderer quotes B1 lower than B then, value enqual to B shall be considered for evaluation of net cost.</i>	
"A1" lump sum quoted price for head "A" in Rs.	
In Words :	
Net cost to BHEL "A1-B1"	
Net cost to BHEL "A1-B1"	
Net cost to BHEL for repair of <i>one no.</i> 315 KVA Transformer i.e. <i>"A1-B1"</i>	
Net cost to BHEL for repair of <i>four no.</i> 315 KVA Transformer i.e. <i>4*("A1-B1")</i>	
In Words :	

*Note :- GST shall be paid extra as per applicable.*